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1 Blashki, Pam Chai the 
Kangaroo 

William Heinemann, 
Australia 1985 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with unclipped dustjacket, 
protected by plastic sleeve.  Illustrations by Clifton 
Pugh.  ISBN:  0 85859 383 1 

$10.00 

2 
Menuhin, Yehudi 
and Hope, 
Christopher 

The King, The Cat 
and The Fiddle 

Daan Retief Publishers, 
Cape Town 

1986 first edition 
thus 

Small, slim hardback – South African English 
Edition.  Pictorial boards.  Illustrated by Angela 
Barrett. ISBN:  0 7959 0619 6 

$13.00 

3 Little, Jean Lost and Found Viking Kestrel, Canada 1985 first edition 
Small hardback with blue boards, slightly clipped 
dustjacket – all in good order.  ISBN:  0 670 
80835 0 

$8.00 

4 Beresford, 
Elisabeth 

Jack and the 
Magic Stove Hutchinson, London 1982 first edition 

Slim landscape hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  Illustrations by Rita van Bilsen.  Clean 
and tight.  ISBN:  0 09 150530 5 

$8.00 

5 Baker, Jeannie The Story of Rosy 
Dock Random House, Sydney 1995 first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket.  Very good order.  
ISBN:  0 09 182811 2 

$20.00 

6 Kitchen, Bert Animal Alphabet Patrick Hardy Books, 
London 1984 first edition Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

ISBN:  0 7444 0024 4 $9.00 

7 Vickers, V.C. The Google Book OUP, UK 1979 first edition 

Slim, large hardback with crimson boards and gilt 
lettering.  Small tear in paper on inside front 
cover.  Foreward gives interesting history of 
author and his family.  Designed by Sue Tipping.  
ISBN: 0 19 279735 2 

$25.00 

8 Noman, Lilith My Simple Little 
Brother Collins, Sydney 1979 first edition 

Small hardback with yellow boards, gilt lettering 
on spine.  Unclipped dustjacket – all in good 
order.  Illustrated by David Rae. A book not often 
seen.  ISBN:  0 00 184391 5 

$12.00 

9 Bond, Michael Paddington 
Abroad Collins, London 1971 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrations by Peggy Fortnum.  Very 
slight foxing on initial pages.    ISBN:  0 00 
182104 0 

$5.00 

10 McWhirter, Norris 
and Ross 

The Guinness 
Book of Records 

Redwood Press, Limited, 
UK 1972 

19th edition.  Large hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards.  ‘First Ever Australian Edition’.  ISBN:  0 
900 424 12 5 

$7.00 
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11 Ungerer, Tom Adelaide the 
Flying Kangaroo 

Phaidon Press, Limited, 
London  2011 

Slim hardback with pale boards and black lettering 
and drawing.  Bumps to top and base of spine.  
Some slight foxing on front cover.  ISBN:  978 0 
7148 6083 1 

$9.00 

12 Grahame, 
Kenneth 

The Wind in the 
Willows 

Book Club Associates, 
London 1981 

Hardback with orange boards, unclipped 
dustjacket – all in good order.  Illustrated by Ernes 
Shepard.   

$15.00 

13 Wilson, Barbara 
Ker et al 

A Book of Girls’ 
Stories Paul Hamlyn, London 1968 

Small hardback with blue boards, clipped 
dustjacket with some small tears on top edge.  
Prize plate on first page, dated 1969. 

$5.00 

14 Boardman, Alan The First Fleet The Five Mile Press Pty 
Ltd 1982 first edition 

Slim landscape hardback with glossy pictorial 
boards and matching unclipped dustjacket, all in 
good order.  Gift inscription on title page.  ISBN:  
0 86788 008 2 

$15.00 

15 Mattingley, 
Christobel The Magic Saddle Hodder and Stoughton, 

Sydney 1983 first edition 
Slim hardback with yellow boards, unclipped but 
torn dustjacket.  Illustrated by Patricia Mullins. 
ISBN:  0 340 28789 6 

$7.00 

16 Howes, Edith The Cradle Ship Cassell and Company, 
Ltd, London 1936 

Hardback with blue boards protected by brown 
paper.  Unclipped dustjacket that is rather torn on 
front.  Previous owner’s name on first page, dated 
2.3.40.  Illustrated by Florence Mary Anderson 
with four illustrations in colour.  Quite foxed and 
browned.  Thick pages.   

$16.00 

17 Niland, Deborah 
(illust) 

The Drover’s 
Dream Collins Australia, Sydney 1984 Slim softcover book with pictorial boards.  Clean 

and tight.  ISBN:  0 00 661586 4 $9.00 

18 Prentice, Jeffrey 
and Bird, Bettina 

Dromkeen A 
Journey into 
Children’s 
Literature 

J.M. Dent Pty Limited, 
Melbourne 1987 first edition 

Large hardback with pale purple boards, 
unclipped dustjacket, a little torn on corners.  
Previous owner’s stamp on title page. 0 86770 
029 7ISBN:   

$8.00 

19 Morimoto Junko The Inch Boy Fontana Picture Lions, 
Collins Australia, Sydney 1985 

Paperback book in excellent order – as new.  
Highly Commended Picture Book of the Year of 
Australia 1985. ISBN:  0 00 662323 9 

$9.00 
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20 Rogalski, Mark Tickets to Ride Running Press, London 2006 
Hardback with cream boards, blue printing on 
spine. Unclipped, repaired dustjacket.  ISBN: 978 
0 7624 2782 6 

$5.00 

21 Goodall, John Escapade Macmillan London 
Limited, London 1980 first edition 

Small landscape book with patterned boards, red 
spine, unclipped black and white dustjacket.  
ISBN:  0 333 28452 6 

$8.00 

22 Baillie, Allan Megan’s Star Viking Kestrel, Victoria 1989 

Small hardback with blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket all in good order.  Short listed book – 
The Children’s Book Council of Australia.  Prize 
plate on first page.  Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 670 
82385 6 

$6.00 

23 Garvey, Keith Vanishing 
Australians 

Macquarie Publications, 
Pty Ltd, Dubbo 1985 first edition 

Slim hardback with brown boards, gilt lettering, 
unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrations by Kaye 
Partridge and introduction by Harry Butler.  Prize 
plate on first page.  ISBN:  0 949734 10 1 

$8.00 

24  
The Fire-bird 
Russian Fairy 
Tales 

Progress Publishers, 
Moscow 1976 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Previous owner’s name has been blacked out on 
first page.  Drawings by Igor Yershov and Ksenia 
Yershova.   

$9.00 

25 Maclean, Colin 
and Moira The Post Office Kingfisher Books, London 1990 first edition 

Slim hardback with shape of a house – with 
undulating roof!  Glossy pictorial boards – the post 
office.  Sturdy pages.  ISBN:  0 86272 521 6 

$12.00 

26 Parker, A. The History of the 
Hoppers 

The David Ell Press, 
Sydney 1979 first edition 

Slim, large softcover book with pictorial boards.  
Some slight foxing on initial and final pages but 
book is tight and the remaining pages clean.  
Illustrations by N. Parker.  ISBN:  0 908197 09 8 

$7.00 

27 Hope, Laura Lee 
The Bobbsey 
Twins In Eskimo 
Land 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited, 
London 

1958 
Small hardback with brown boards, black 
decoration. ‘The 21st book of our adventures’ 
Clipped dustjacket. Mark on first page 

$8.00 

28 Hope, Laura Lee 
The Bobbsey 
Twins In Rainbow 
Valley 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited, 
London 

1957 

Small hardback with brown boards, black 
decoration.  ‘The 15th book of our adventures’.  
Some initial pages a little loose. Unclipped 
dustjacket. 

$7.00 
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29 Hope, Laura Lee 
The Bobbsey 
Twins on the 
Pony Trail 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited, 
London 

1958 
Small hardback with brown boards, black 
decoration.  Unclipped dustjacket – a little torn.  
‘The 24th book of our adventures’. 

$8.00 

30 Hope, Laura Lee 
The Bobbsey 
Twins In the 
Country 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited, 
London 

1958 
Small hardback with brown boards, black 
decoration. Clipped dustjacket, a little torn on 
corners.  ‘the 3rd book of our adventures’.  

$8.00 

31 Hope, Laura Lee 
The Bobbsey 
Twins at Sugar 
Maple Hill 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited, 
London 

1958 Small hardback with brown boards, black 
decoration. ‘The 20th book of our adventures’.   $8.00 

32 Hope, Laura Lee 
The Bobbsey 
Twins at Clover 
Bank 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited, 
London 

 
Small hardback with brown boards, black 
decoration.  Clipped dustjacket, a little bumped.  
‘The 26th book of our adventures’.  

$7.00 

33 Hope, Laura Lee 
The Bobbsey 
Twins at the 
Seashore 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited, 
London 

1955 
Small hardback with brown boards, black 
decoration and printing.  No dustjacket. 3rd book in 
series. 

 $6.00 

34 Batten, Mortimer Muskwa the Trail 
Maker 

The Moray Press, 
Edinburgh 1936 

Hardback with cream boards, red decoration on 
front cover.  Spine is discoloured brown.  Prize 
plate on inside front cover.  Illustrated by Diana 
Thorne. Clean and tight. 

$7.00 

35 Blyton, Enid Six Cousins Again Evans Brothers Limited, 
London 1955 

Small hardback with blue boards, gilt lettering. 
Clipped dustjacket that is rather torn.  Prize plate 
has been removed from first page. Full colour 
frontispiece.  Illustrations by Maurice Tulloch.   

$8.00 

36 Turner, Ethel King Anne Ward, Lock & Co., 
Limited, London 1921? 

Thick hardback with decorated boards, no 
dustjacket.  A little crushed on top of spine.  B/w 
frontispiece.  Two other glossy b/w full page 
illustrations.  Six pages of advertisements for book 
at end of book.  Thick pages.   

$15.00 

37 Broster, D.K. The Gleam in the 
North Heinemann, London 1960 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, gilt lettering 
– a little discoloured.  Unclipped dustjacket which 
is bumped on corners, top and base of spine.  
Precious owner’s details on first page.   

$8.00 
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38  School Friend 
Annual 

IPC Magazines Ltd 
London 1977 

Large, slim hardback with browned pages.  Full of 
cartoons, stories, poems and puzzles. Two sets of 
coloured pages.  Tight book. 

$4.00 

39 Pethick, Philip, 
M. et al 

Monster Book for 
Boys Dean & Son Ltd, London 1940s? 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Two 
helmeted boys on motor scooter.  Full colour 
frontispiece. Browned pages.   

$5.00 

40 Home-Gall, 
Edward et al 

Champion Annual 
for Boys 1948 

The Fleetway House, 
London 1948 

Large hardback with pictorial boards and cloth 
spine. – 2 helmeted men racing on motor cycles.  
Corners bumped. Gift inscription as well as 
previous owner’s details.   

$6.00 

41 Andersen, Hans 
Christian The Nightingale Collins, London 1967 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with dark brown boards, pink 
lettering.  Unclipped dustjacket that has been 
repaired internally with adhesive tape.  Translated 
by Eva Le Gallienne.  Full of delicate, coloured 
illustrations.   

$10.00 

42 Moore, Mary F. Malta A Kitten Macmillan & Co. Ltd, 
London c1945 Small softcover book - stapled.  Red and cream 

covers.  64 pages. $15.00 

43 Liston, Maud 
Renner Cinderella’s Party Rigby Limited, Adelaide 1982 

Facsimile of 1923 publication with illustrations by 
Pixie O’Harris.  Softcover, stapled.  ISBN:  0 7270 
1769 1 

$10.00 

44 O’Gorman, Ned The Blue Butterfly 
Harper & Row, 
Publishers, Inc., New 
York 

1971 first edition 

Small hardback with blue, illustrated boards and 
matching clipped dustjacket that is a little faded 
and torn.  Pictures by Thomas di Grazia.  Gift 
inscription on inside front cover. Clean and tight. 
ISBN:  06 024603 0 

$4.00 

45 Swift, Jonathan Gulliver’s Travels Ladybird Books, UK 1977 first edition 
Hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrations by Martin Aitchison and text ‘retold in 
simple language’ by Marie Stuart.  Some foxing. 

$4.00 

46 Long, Shirley Princess Tina 
Ballet Book No 6 

IPC Magazines Ltd, 
London 1973 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Full 
of photographs – including some of Margot 
Fonteyn – and associated text. Photographs by 
Mike Davis. 

$5.00 
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47 May, Robin Princess Tina 

Ballet Book No 7 
IPC Magazines Ltd, 
London  Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

Photographs by Jesse Davis.   $5.00 

48  Jinty Annual 1979 IPC Magazines Ltd, 
London 1978 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Browned pages but clean book full of stories, 
cartoons and features – some in colour. 

$5 .00 

49 Blyton, Enid The Adventurous 
Four 

Angus and Robertson 
Limited, Sydney 1953 

Fourth Australian edition of this small hardback 
with cream boards.  Illustrated by E. H, Davie. 
Clean and tight. 

$8.00 

50 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles Gets His 
Men 

Hodder & Stoughton 
Limited, London 1952 

Small hardback with green boards, clipped 
dustjacket protected by photocopied dustjacket.  
Previous owner’s name on first page.  Illustrated 
by Leslie Stead with b/w drawings.  Some marks 
on page edges.  Tight book. 

$15.00 

51 Kelleher, Victor The Hunting of 
Shadroth Kestrel Books, London 1981 first edition Hardback with brown boards, gilt lettering.  Clean 

book.  ISBN:  0 7226 5688 2 $10.00 

52 Beech, Margaret Peter and 
Veronica 

Herbert Jenkins Limited, 
London  

Small hardback with orange boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Marks from adhesive tape on first and 
last page.  Foreward by Lord Baden Powell of 
Gilwell.  

$6.00 

53 Bannerman, 
Helen 

Little Black 
Sambo Platt & Munk, New York 1972 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Eulalie.  Some slight foxing.  ISBN:  
0 448 40354 4 

$6.00 

54 Bannerman, 
Helen 

The Story of Little 
Black Sambo Chatto & Windus, London 1975 Small hardback with pictorial boards.  Some very 

slight foxing.  ISBN:  0 7011 0022 2 $7.00 

55 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles Tales the 
Case 

Hodder & Stoughton 
Limited, London 

1952 2nd 
impression 

Small hardback with red boards, photocopied 
dustjacket.  Illustrations by Leslie Stead.   $9.00 

56 Gunn, Mrs 
Aeneas 

We of the Never 
Never 

Hutchinson & Co. 
(Publishers) Ltd., London 1946 

Small hardback with red cloth boards, black 
printing to spine.  Unclipped dustjacket that is a 
little torn.  Paged edges are slightly browned.   

$8.00 

57 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles – Secret 
Agent OUP, London 1952 

Small hardback with green boards, photocopied 
dustjacket.  Illustrated in black and white by Alfred 
Sindall.   

$10.00 
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58 Ashford, Daisy 
The Young 
Visiters or Mr 
Salteenas Plan 

Chatto & Windus, London 1952 

Small, slim hardback with red boards, clipped and 
torn dustjacket.  Previous owner’s name on first 
page.  Some foxing on initial pages.  Preface by 
J.M. Barrie and illustrated by Heather Corlass.   

$7.00 

59 Wakefield, S.A. Gumbles in 
Summer Collins Lions, Sydney 1979 first edition 

thus 
Softcover book with pictorial boards.  Illustrations 
by Desmond Digby, four in colour.   $7.00 

60 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. Biggles in Africa OUP, London 1952 

Small hardback with green boards.  Dustjacket is 
missing front turn under and has tape 
reinforcement.  However, it is protected by 
photocopy of original cover with Biggles as well as 
a more contemporary photocopy.  Illustrated by 
Alfred Sindall.  Tight book. 

$15.00 

61 Howarth, David Escape Alone Collins, London 1966 
Hardback with dark blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  ‘Special edition illustrated with stills 
from the film We Die Alone’.  

$8.00 

62 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles of the 
Camel Squadron Dean & Son Ltd, London 1970s? Small hardback with green boards, unclipped 

dustjacket.  Browned pages. $10.00 

63 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles Sees it 
Through OUP, Leicester 1952 

Small hardback with green boards.  Photocopied 
dustjacket of original design as well as a 
contemporary one.  Black and White illustrations 
by Alfred Sindall.  

$12.00 

64 Bartos-Hoppner, 
Barbara 

The Conquering 
Ships Andersen Press, London 1978 first edition 

Hardback with blue boards, unclipped dustjacket 
that has a water mark along bottom edge.  
Translated by Anthea Bell.  ISBN:  0 905478 23 1 

$7.00 

65 Appleton, Honor Hans Andersen’s 
Fairy Tales 

Thomas Nelson & Sons 
Ltd, London  

Small soft cover book with green ‘leather’ covers 
and gilt lettering and decoration. Black and white 
illustrations by Appleton.   

$10.00 

66 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. The Rescue Flight OUP, London 1950 

Small hardback with green boards, clipped 
original dustjacket with some pieces missing, 
protected by photocopy of more recent edition.  
Slight separation of front cover from body of book.  
Six black and white illustrations by Alfred Sindall.   

$9.00 
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67 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles Flies 
North OUP, London 1952 

Small hardback with green boards, clipped 
original dustjacket in quite good order, protected 
by photocopy.  Six black and white drawings by 
Will Narraway. 

$10.00 

68 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles in 
Australia 

Hodder and Stoughton, 
London 1957 

Small hardback with red boards, black printing 
and decoration.  Clipped dustjacket with a hole in 
centre of back.  Six colour plates by ‘Studio’ 
Stead.  

$10.00 

69 Hope, Laura Lee 
The Bobbsey 
Twins on 
Blueberry Island 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited, 
London 

1955 first edition 
thus 

Hardback with orange boards, black decoration 
and printing.  Unclipped dustjacket – bumped on 
top and base of spine.  Brown mark on first and 
last page.  Clean and tight. 

$9.00 

70 Braun, Kathy Kangaroo & 
Kangaroo 

Ronald Witing & 
Wheaton, London 1965 first edition 

Slim landscape hardback with pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket – a little marked.  
Illustrated by Jim McMullan. 

$30.00 

71 Grahame, 
Kenneth 

The Wind in the 
Willows The Folio Society, London 2010 

Hardback with green boards, gilt and black 
decoration in slip case – as new – mint condition.  
Illustrated by Charles van Sandwyk. 

$40.00 

72 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles Defies the 
Swastika OUP, London 1952 

Small hardback with green boards.  Original 
dustjacket torn on front; photocopy of this jacket 
as well as photocopy of more recent dustjacket.  
Six black and white illustrations by Alfred Sindall. 

$13.00 

73 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles Pioneer 
Air Fighter 

Thames Publishing Co., 
London 1954 

Small hardback with red boards, no dustjacket.  
Kingston Library No 1.  Coloured frontispiece. 13 
stories which were first published in 1932 as part 
of ‘The Camels Are Coming’, the first Biggles 
book. 
 

$18.00 

74 Gibbs, May Scotty in Gumnut 
Land 

Angus & Robertson, 
Sydney 

2001 first edition 
thus 

Large hardback with beige boards, white printing 
on spine.  No dustjacket.  Some blue ink along top 
of several pages otherwise very clean.  ISBN:  1 
207 19759 8 

$9.00 
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75 Bruce, Dorita 
Fairlie 

Prefects at 
Springdale Spring Books, London  

Small hardback with green cloth boards, faded 
spine.  ‘The Halcyon Library’. Coloured 
frontispiece.  Browned pages but tight book. 

$10.00 

76 Stuart, Sheila Well Done, Alison Blackie, London 1967 
Small hardback with light blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket, bumped on corners.  Previous owner’s 
name on title page. 

$7.00 

77 Muir, Marie Torridons in Spain Collins, London 1962 first edition Small hardback with light blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket in good order.  Clean book.   $8.00 

78 Edwards, Monica No Mistaking 
Corker Collins, London 1962 

Small hardback with blue boards.  Seagull Library.  
Browned pages.  Illustrated by Anne Bullen. 
Previous owner’s name on first page. 

$6.00 

79 Byron, May 

J.M. Barrie’s 
Peter Pan in 
Kensington 
Gardens 

Hodder and Stoughton 
Limited, London 1949 

Small hardback with dark green boards, bumped 
on corners; black printing and decoration.  Clipped 
dustjacket with tears on top and bottom.  Six 
colour plates by Arthur Rackham, including 
frontispiece, and also b/w drawings.  Previous 
owner’s name on first page.  Foxed pages.   

$8.00 

80 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles of the 
Special Air Police 

Thames Publishing Co., 
London 1960? 

Small hardback with dark blue boards, clipped 
dustjacket with tears to base and also to the top of 
spine.  Foxed but tight book. 

$8.00 

81       
82       

83 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. Biggles of 266 Dean & Son Ltd, London  

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no 
dustjacket.  Some initial and final foxing – tight, 
clean book. Three biplanes on front cover. 

$9.00 

 84 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles and the 
Cruise of the 
Condor 

Dean & Son Ltd, London  

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no 
dustjacket.  Some initial and final foxing – tight, 
clean book. Biggles with gun approaching hut on 
front cover. 

$9.00 

85 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles Flies to 
Work Dean & Son Ltd, London  

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no 
dustjacket.  Some initial and final foxing – tight, 
clean book. Four men running on front cover. 

$9.00 
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86 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles goes to 
war Severn House, London 1980 Small hardback with dark maroon boards, 

unclipped dustjacket.  Clean book. $10.00 

87 Tolkien, J.R.R. The Father 
Christmas Letters 

George Allen & Unwin 
Ltd, 
London 

1976 3rd 
impression 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Edited by Baillie Tolkien.  Wonderful mix of text 
and illustrations.  ISBN:  0 04 823130 4 

$20.00 

88 Blyton, Enid The Big Bedtime 
Book 

Purnell and Sons, Ltd, 
London  

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards, blue 
cloth spine.  Corners bumped.  Gift inscription on 
first page.  A jolly mix of text and pictures – black 
with another colour.  Very slight separation of front 
cover from body of book 

$6.00 

89 Muir, Marie Torridons in 
Trouble Collins, London 1963 first edition Small hardback with pale blue boards, faded 

spine.  Illustrated by Joseph Acheson.   $7.00 

90 Peters, Linda Adventure at 
Brackendale 

The Children’s Press, 
London 1966 

Small hardback with bright aqua boards, silver 
decoration and printing.  Clipped dustjacket, a 
little bumped on top and base of spine.  Adhesive 
tape marks on inside of front and back covers and 
facing pages.  Browned pages but clean, tight 
book.   

$6.00 

91 Meillon, Claire The New Surf 
Club 

Angus and Robertson, 
Sydney 1959 first edition 

Small hardback with brown boards, front 
scratched in one area.  Illustrated by Jennifer 
Murray.  Some browning to page edges.   

$8.00 

92 Muir, Marie Torridons’ 
Surprise Collins, London 1961 first edition 

Small hardback with pink boards, clipped, sturdy 
dustjacket with small tear to top of spine, 
illustrated by Joseph Acheson with full colour 
frontispiece and b/w drawings in text.    

$9.00 

93 Edwards, Sylvia 
Sally Baxter – Girl 
Reporter and the 
Mystery Heiress 

World Distributors 
(Manchester) Limited, 
London 

?? first edition? 

Small hardback with green and cream striped 
boards, faded green spine.  Bumped at top of 
spine, foxing on initial and final pages.  Back 
cover marked along one edge. 

$5.00 
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94 Kipling, Rudyard The Jungle Books The Reprint Society, 
London 1955 

Hardback with green cloth boards, gilt decoration.  
Unclipped dustjacket that is sturdy but seems to 
have had some water on it, Illustrated by Stuart 
Tresilian.  Some initial and final foxing and 
marking. 

$8.00 

95 Patterson, Banjo A Children’s 
Treasury 

Lansdowne Press, 
Sydney 1987 

Large, slim hardcover with brown boards, yellow 
lettering on spine.  Illustrated by Dee Huxley – 17 
full page colour plates, including frontispiece.  
ISBN:  0 7018 1892 1 

$7.00 

96 Blyton, Enid  Hallo, Little Mary 
Mouse 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 1954? 

Very small softcover landscape book – staples.  
‘imagined’ by Enid Blyton; with pictures by Olive 
Openshaw.  Rare and rather frail.  Unpaginated 
but 124 separate ‘cartoon’ drawings and 
accompanying text.   

$6.00 

97 Edwards, Monica The Summer of 
the Great Secret Collins, London 1950 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket in library type protective sleeve.  
Illustrated by Anne Bullen.  Clean and tight, with 
page edges very slightly browned.  

$8.00 

98 Cowen, Frances The Secret of the 
Loch 

The Children’s Press, 
London 1969 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 

Clean, tight with slightly browned pages. $4.00 

99 Friend, Donald Coogan’s Gully Gryphon Books Pty Ltd, 
Melbourne 1979 first edition 

Slim landscape hardcover with bright yellow 
boards, gilt lettering.  Unclipped dustjacket in very 
good order.  ISBN:  0 908131 21 6 

$15.00 

100 Huxley, Dee I Wish … I 
Wonder 

Collins Publishers 
Australia, Sydney 1989 first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Full 
page colour illustrations by author. Foxing on 
initial and final pages.  ISBN:  0 7322 4865 5 

$9.00 

101 Bayley, Nicola Bedtime and 
Moonshine 

Walker Books Ltd, 
London 1987 first edition 

Slim hardback with blue boards, white printing, 
unclipped dustjacket (some internal foxing).  Good 
order.  ISBN:  0 7445 0784 7 

$8.00 

102 Klein, Robin Brock and the 
Dragon 

Hodder & Stoughton 
(Australia) Ltd, Lane Cove 1984 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Previous owner’s name crossed out on inside 
front cover.  Ilustrated by Rodney McRae.  ISBN:  
0 340 35490 9 

$8.00 
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103 Dennis, C.J. C.J. Dennis’ Book 
for Kids 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney  1985 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Lee Whitmore.  ‘A full colour edition 
of C.J. Dennis’ rollicking rhymes’!  Clean and tight.  
ISBN:  0 207 13359 X 

$15.00 

104 Blyton, Enid The Very Peculiar 
Cow 

Award Publications 
Limited, London 2002 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards, 
illustrated by Sara Silcock.  Gift inscription on first 
page. 

$5.00 

105 Blyton, Enid Five have plenty 
of fun 

Brockhampton Press, 
Leicester 1974 

Small hardback with pictorial boards.  First 
published by Hodder & Stoughton.  ISBN:  0 340 
17257 6 

$6.00 

106 King, Deborah Swan Lothrop, Lee & Shepard 
Books, New York 1985 first edition Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  ‘Story 

told by Naomi Lewis’. ISBN:  0 688 05534 6 $10.00 

107 Bolton, Barbara 
Jandy Malone and 
the Nine O’clock 
Tiger 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1980 first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Alan White – book has black covers 
and grey pages with plenty of interesting 
illustrations.  ISBN:  0 207 14084 7 

$18.00 

108  

The Cat in the Hat 
Beginner Book 
Dictionary in 
French 

Collins and Harvill, 
London 

1967 first edition 
thus 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Clean and tight.   $7.00 

109 Frances, Helen The Devil’s Stone Omnibus Books, Adelaide 1983 first edition 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards and 
matching, unclipped dustjacket.  Previous owner’s 
name on first page.  Good order.  ISBN:  0 
949641 9 

$8.00 

110 Southall, Ivan The Long Night 
Watch 

Methuen Children’s 
Books, London 1984 

Small hardback with blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Foxing to initial and final pages, 
otherwise clean book.  ISBN:  0 416 44610 8 

$10.00 

111 Spence, Eleanor The Seventh 
Pebble OUP, Melbourne 1981 

Small hardback with green boards, white printing 
on spine.  Unclipped dustjacket.  Children’s Book 
Council of Australia Commended 1981.   

$8.00 

113 Mattingly, 
Christobel Duck Boy Angus & Robertson 

Publishers, Sydney 1983 first edition 
Small, slim hardback with blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Good order.  Illustrated by Patricia 
Mullins.  ISBN:  0 207 14801 5 

$9.00 
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114 Kelleher, Victor The Beast of 
Heaven 

University of Queensland 
Press, St Lucia 1984 first edition 

Small hardback with pale apricot boards, 
unclipped dustjacket.  Good order.  ISBN:  0 7022 
1795 6 

$12.00 

115 Wrightson, 
Patricia A Little Fear Hutchinson of Australia, 

Victoria 1983 first edition Small, slim hardback with blue boards, clipped 
dustjacket.  Previous owner’s name on first page.   $5.00 

116 Wrightson, 
Patricia The Bunyip Hole Hutchinson of Australia, 

Victoria 1973 
Small, slim hardback with purple boards. 
Unclipped dustjacket.  Slight mark on front of 
dustjacket and curled on base.   

$9.00 

117 Harding, Lee Waiting for the 
End of the World 

Hyland House Publishing 
Pty Limited, Melbourne 1983 first edition 

Small hardback with dark orange boards, 
unclipped dustjacket.  Inscription signed by author 
on title page.  Previous owner’s name on first 
page.   

$22.00 

118 Kelleher, Victor The Makers Viking Kestrel, Victoria 1987 first edition 
Small hardback with red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Previous owner’s name on first page. 
Browned page edges and mark on title page.   

$15.00 

119 Kelleher, Victor Master of the 
Grove Kestrel Books, UK 1983 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  

Some foxing on initial and final pages.   $15.00 

120 Blyton, Enid The Children’s 
Life of Christ 

Methuen & Co. Ltd, 
London 1955 

Small hardback with very light brown boards with 
some little marks.  Prize plate on first page.  
Illustrated by Eileen Soper.  Clean and tight. 

$5.00 

122 Blyton, Enid The Queen 
Elizabeth Family 

Lutterworth Press, 
London 1952 

Small, slim hardback with green boards, faded 
spine.  Gift inscription and previous owner’s name 
on inside front cover.  Illustrated by Ruth Gervis 
with coloured frontispiece and b/w drawings. 

$8.00 

123 Barclay, Vera Joc, Colette & the 
Animals 

Burns Oates & 
Washbourne Ltd, London 1934 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, unclipped 
dustjacket, slightly rubbed along top edge. ’Burns 
Oates’ Nature and Science Series’. Previous 
owner’s name on first page, dated 1940.  
Illustrated by Frank Rogers. 

$30.00 
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124 Browning, Gareth 
H. 

The Children’s 
Story-book of 
Bees 

Burns Oates & 
Washbourne Ltd, London 1933 

Small hardback with bright yellow boards.  
Clipped dustjacket, a little rubbed along top edge.  
Gift inscription on first page dated 1940. Comment 
by Lord Baden-Powell – ‘any youngsters who are 
sensible and not little gumpts will read this book 
with real enjoyment’!. Some full page b/w 
illustrations. ‘Burns Oates’ Nature & Science 
Series’. 

$30.00 

125 Barclay, Vera Joc & Colette on 
the Seashore 

Burns Oates & 
Washbourne Ltd, London 1935 

Small hardback with red boards, slightly marked 
on front.  Unclipped dustjacket.  Previous owner’s 
name on first page. Illustrated by Johanna Duby. 

$30.00 

126 Shead, I.A. They Sailed by 
Night 

Faber and Fager Ltd, 
London 1943 first edition? 

Small hardback with yellow marked boards: 
dustjacket clipped and a little torn.  Gift inscription 
on first page and also 5 black squiggles1.   

$6.00 

127 Noonan, Michael Flying Doctor Hodder and Stoughton, 
London 1961 first edition 

Hardback with red boards and paste down on 
front cover.  Ex library book from Sydney Legacy 
Library.  Illustrated by R.E. Hicks.  The story of the 
Flying Doctor at Mustard Creek. 

$6.00 

128 Hayek, Margit Adventures with 
Stamps Herbert Jenkins, London 1951 first edition 

Small hardback with red boards, unclipped 
dustjacket -a little torn. Photographic illustrations 
of 129 different stamps.   

$15.00 

129 Murray, Lillian In the Track of the 
Huskies 

Hutchinson of London, 
London 1960 first edition 

Small hardback with pale blue boards, clipped 
dustjacket, rather torn.  Illustrated by W.F. Phillips 
with photographs.  

$20.00 



 
Lifeline Northern Beaches St. Augustine’s Book Fair 

Children’s Collectables – July 2025 
 
 

Page 15 of 24 

NOONAN AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 

130 

H Rider Haggard 
 
H.G. Wells 
 
Coolidge, Susan 
Nesbit, E. 
Cooper, J. 
Fennimore 
 
Spyri, Johanna 
Twain, Mark 
Ballantyne, R.M. 
Lamb, Charles 
and Mary 
Baroness Orczy 
Knight, Eric 
Barrie, J.M. 
 
 
Baum, L. Frank 
Stevenson, 
Robert, Louis 
Verne, Jules 
 
 
 
Streatfield, Noel 
Montgomery, 
L.M. 

King Solomon’ 
Mines 
The Time 
Machine 
What Katy Did 
The Railway 
Children 
The Last of the 
Mohicans 
Heidi 
Tom Sawyer 
The Coral Island 
Tales from 
Shakespeare 
The Scarlet 
Pimpernel 
Lassie Come-
Home 
Peter Pan and 
Wendy 
The Wizard of Oz 
Treasure Island 
Twenty Thousand 
Leagues Under 
the Sea 
Ballet Shoes 
Anne of Green 
Gables 

Fabbri Publishing Ltd, 
Spain 

Mostly 1990 - 
1992 

17 small, slim hardbacks with blue leather boards, 
gilt lettering and paste downs on front covers.  
Facsimile editions, no writing markings.  ‘The 
Classic Adventure Series. Lassie Come-Home 
ISBN:  1 85587 348 6 

$90.00 



 
Lifeline Northern Beaches St. Augustine’s Book Fair 

Children’s Collectables – July 2025 
 
 

Page 16 of 24 

NOONAN AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 

131 

Carroll, Lewis 
 
Hope, Anthony 
 
Collodi, Carlo 
Alcott, Louisa 
Wyss, J.D. 
 
Tales from 
Legend 
Eliot, George 
Dickens, Monica 
Wilson, Charles 
Nesbit, E. 
 
Sewell, Anna 
Dickens, Charles 
Buchan, John 
 
Bronte, Charlotte 
Blackmore, R.D. 
London, Jack 

Alice in 
Wonderland 
The Prisoner of 
Zenda 
Pinocchio 
Little Women 
The Swiss Family 
Robinson 
King Arthur and 
his Knights 
Silas Marner 
follyfoot 
Robin Hood 
The Treasure 
Seekers 
Black Beauty 
A Christmas Carol 
The Thirty-Nine 
Steps 
Jane Eyre 
Lorna Doone 
The Call of the 
Wild 

Fabbri Publishing Ltd, 
Spain 

Mostly between 
1990 and 1992 

16 small, slim hardbacks with green leather 
boards and gilt lettering and decoration.  Full 
colour paste downs on each front cover.  
Facsimile editions.  ‘The Classic Adventure 
Series’.  No names in books.  Clean and tight.   
Alice in Wonderland  ISBN:  1 85587 341 9 

$80.00 
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132 

Burnett, Frances 
Hodgson 
Grahame, 
Kenneth 
Dodge, Mary 
Mapes 
Stevenson, 
Robert Louis 
Dumas, 
Alexandre 
Jerome, Jerome 
K. 
Wiggin, Kate 
Douglas 
Kipling, Rudyard 
Bunyan, John 
 
Selected Tales 
 
Hughes, Thomas 
 
Dickens, Charles 
Falkner, J. 
Meade 
Verne, Jules 
 
Blyton, Enid 
 
Twain, Mark 
 
Marryat, Captain 
 
Doyle, Sir Arthur 
Conan 

The Secret 
Garden 
The Wind in the 
Willows 
The Silver Skates 
 
Kidnapped 
 
The Three 
Musketeers 
 
Three Men in a 
Boat 
Rebecca 
 
The Jungle Book 
The Pilgrim’s 
Progress 
The Arabian 
Nights 
Tom Brown’s 
Schooldays 
Oliver Twist 
Moonfleet 
 
Around the World 
in Eighty Days 
Five on a 
Treasure Island 
The Prince and 
the Pauper 
The Children of 
the New Forest 

Fabbri Publishing Ltd, 
Spain 

Mostly between 
1990 and 1992 

18 small, slim hardbacks with red leather boards, 
gilt lettering and decoration.  Full colour paste 
downs on each front cover.  Good order.  
Facsimile editions.’ The Classic Adventure 
Series’.  Oliver Twist ISBN:  1 85587 307 9 

$95.00 
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The Hound of the 
Baskervilles 

133 Arthur, Robert 

Alfred Hitchcock 
and the Three 
Investigators in 
the Secret of 
Terror Castle 

Collins, London 1969 Small hardback with pictorial boards.  Illustrated 
by Roger Hall.  Clean and tight.  No. 1 $10.00 

134 Arthur, Robert 

Alfred Hitchcock 
and the Three 
Investigators in 
The Mystery of 
the Fiery Eye 

Collins, London 1969 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with pictorial boards.  Illustrated 
by Roger Hall. N0. 7 $10.00 

135 Arthur, Robert 

Alfred Hitchcock 
and The Three 
Investigators in 
The Mystery of 
the Vanishing 
Treasure 

Collins, London 1968 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with pictorial boards.  Illustrated 
by Roger Hall.  Some slight foxing. No. 5 $9.00 

136 Arthur, Robert 

Alfred Hitchcock 
and The Three 
Investigators in 
The Mystery of 
the Silver Spider 

Collins, London 1969 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with pictorial boards.  Illustrated 
by Roger Hall.  Some slight foxing. No. 8 $9.00 

137 Arthur, Robert 

Alfred Hitchcock 
and The Three 
Investigators in 
The Mystery of 
the Screaming 
Clock 

Collins, London 1969 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with pictorial boards.  Illustrated 
by Roger Hall.  No.9 $10.00 
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138 Arthur, Robert 

Alfred Hitchcock 
and The Three 
Investigators in 
The Mystery of 
the Talking Skull 

Collins, London 1970 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with pictorial boards.  Illustrated 
by Roger Hall.  No.11 $11.00 

139 Arden, William 

Alfred Hitchcock 
and The Three 
Investigators in 
The Mystery of 
the Laughing 
Shadow 

Collins, London 1970 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with pictorial boards.  Illustrated 
by Roger Hall.  No.12 ISBN:  0 00 160151 2 $10.00 

140 Johns, Capt. 
W.E. 

Biggles in the 
Jungle OUP, London 1945 first edition 

Small, slim hardback with green boards, black 
decoration.  Clipped dustjacket, a little torn.  
Previous owner’s name on first page.  Illustrated 
by Terence Cuneo – full colour frontispiece and 4 
b/w pictures.   

$25.00 

141 Davison, Frank 
Dalby 

Children of the 
Dark People 

Angus and Robertson, 
Sydney 1949 Small, slim hardback.  Junior Library of Australian 

Books.  Prize plate on first page.   $30.00 

142 Blyton, Enid Five Go Off to 
Camp 

Hodder & Stoughton Ltd, 
London 1960 

Small hardback with red boards. Clipped 
dustjacket. Illustrations by Eileen Soper.  Seventh 
story of Famous Five. Some foxing.   

$8.00 

143 Barrie, J.M. 
J.M. Barrie’s 
Peter Pan and 
Wendy 

Hodder and Stoughton 
Limited, London  

Hardback with pale blue boards, black printing 
and decoration.  Clipped dustjacket.  ‘Retold by 
May Byron for little People with the approval of the 
author’.   Illustrations by Mabel Lucie Attwell.  Gift 
inscription on first page.  Some foxing.   

$12.00 

144 Gruelle, Johnny  Adventures of 
Raggedy Ann Avenel Books, New York 1976? 

Small, slim hardback with pale blue boards.  
Unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrated by author.  First 
page has dedication to recipient dated 1976.  
Many full colour illustrations as well as black and 
white.  ISBN:  0 517 142 171 

$8.00 
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145 Missingham, Hal Australian 
a*l*p*h*a*b*e*t 

Consolidated Press 
Limited, Sydney 1950s? 

Softcover book – cardboard covers.  Wonderful 
illustrations and some unusual examples e.g. z for 
Zosterops!, X for Xanthrorroea…..Rare book 

$20.00 

147 O’Harris, Pixie Pearl Pinkie & 
Sea Greenie 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1980 

Hardback with light brown/green boards, 
unclipped dustjacket, all in good order.  ISBN:  0 
207 13168 6 

$22.00 

148 Marshall, Marie Tony Tithers Shepherd and Newman 
Pty Ltd, Sydney 1943 first edition Large, slim hardback with pictorial boards, brown 

spine.  Drawings by John Magrath.   $15.00 

149 Bustard, Robert Kay’s Turtles Collins, London 1973 first edition 

Hardback with green boards, clipped dustjacket, a 
little rubbed on top edge.  Previous owner’s name 
printed on first page.  A number of photographs in 
text.   

$5.00 

150 Briggs, Raymond Father Christmas Hamish Hamilton, London  1973 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards 
and matching, clipped dustjacket.  Previous 
owner’s name on early page.    ISBN:  0 241 
02260 6 

$8.00 

151 Lewis, C.S. The Last Battle Collins, London 1989 first edition 
thus 

Hardback with blue boards, clipped dustjacket 
foxed internally.  Foxing on initial and final pages.  
Illustrated by Pauline Baynes.  ISBN:  0 00 
184441 5 

$10.00 

152 Bell, Anthea Fairy Tales of 
Wilhelm Hauff 

Abelard-Schuman, 
London 1969 first edition 

Thick hardback with pictorial boards, faded spine.  
Illustrated by Ulrik Schramm.  Some initial and 
final foxing.  Tight book.  ISBN:  0 200 71594 1 

$8.00 

153 
Wheeler, Opal 
and Deucher, 
Sybil 

Mozart the 
Wonder Boy 

Faber and Faber Limited, 
London 1939 

Large, slim hardback with yellow boards, blue 
lettering, clipped, frail dustjacket.  Gift inscription 
on first page.  Initial and final pages foxed.  
Illustrated by Mary Greenwalt.  Music interspersed 
in text.   

$10.00 

154 McCloskey, 
Robert Time of Wonder The Viking Press, New 

York 1968 

Large, slim hardback with blue boards, impressed 
with stars.  Frail, clipped dustjacket. Caldecott 
Medal winner.  Childish gift inscription on first 
page.  Actual book is clean and tight.   

$8.00 
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155 Platt, Richard 
Stephen Beisty’s 
Incredible Cross-
Sections 

Viking, Victoria 1992 first edition Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards. 
Prize plate on first page.  ISBN:  0 670 83803 9 $9.00 

156 Janosch Oh Dear, 
Snowman! Dennis Dobson, London 1976 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Joyful coloured pictures opposite each page of 
text.  A little bumped.  ISBN:  0 234 77618 8 

$6.00 

157 Quayle, Eric 

The Shining 
Princess and 
Other Japanese 
Legends 

Andersen Press, London 1989 first edition 
Hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrations by Michael Foreman.  Clean and tight.  
ISBN:  0 86264 236 1 

$8.00 

158 Lesser, Milton 
Walt Disney’s 
Strange Animals 
of Australia 

Golden Press, Sydney 1973 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Text with 
many photographs. $6.00 

159 Lister, Gladys Grandpuff and 
Leafy 

Marchant and Co. Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 1943 Slim hardback with pictorial boards.  Clean and 

tight.  Gift inscription on inside front cover.   $8.00 

160 Henry, 
Marguerite King of the Wind Rand McNally & 

Company, Chicago 1948 first edition 

Hardback with red boards, gilt lettering, unclipped 
dustjacket -a little bumped and torn.  ‘The Story of 
the Godolphin Arabian. Illustrated by Wesley 
Dennis.  Clean and tight.  Gift inscription. 

$18.00 

161 Bruce, Dorita 
Fairlie Dimsie, Head-Girl OUP, London 1925 

Small, thick hardback with red boards, thick 
pages.  Illustrated by Mary Strange Reeve.  5 
illustrations with frontispiece in colour.  Foxed and 
faded spine. 

$15.00 

162 Baum, L. Frank The Wizard of Oz Octopus Books, London 1979 first edition 
thus 

Thick hardback with blue boards, gilt lettering.  
Also includes The Marvellous Land of Oz.  Faded 
spine. Rubbed covers.   

$9.00 

163 Marshall, Alan I Can Jump 
Puddles 

Lloyd O’Neil Pty Ltd, 
Victoria 1972 Hardback with brown boards, unclipped 

photographic dustjacket.  Australian Classics.   $7.00 

164 Barrie, J.M. Peter Pan Harper Design, New York 2015 first edition 
thus 

Hardback with decorated boards.  Illustrations by 
Minalima – unusual and fascinating illustrations.  
Clean and tight. ISBN:  978 0 06 236222 3 

$17.00 
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165 Wall, Dorothy Brownie Angus & Robertson 
Limited, Sydney 1933 first edition 

Slim hardback with blue boards – rather marked.  
One loose picture and one a little torn.  Prize 
plate. 

$15.00 

166 Belloc, Hilaire New Cautionary 
Tales Duckworth, London 1930 first edition 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards – a little 
marked.  Pictures by N. Bentley.  Gift inscription 
on first page.  

$30     
.00 

167 Montgomery, 
L.M. Anne of the Island Angus and Robertson, 

Sydney 1961 
Small hardback with yellow and orange patterned 
boards.  Unclipped dustjacket – a little torn.  
Previous owner’s name on first page.   

$8.00 

168 Montgomery, 
L.M. Anne of Avonlea Angus and Robertson, 

Sydney 1961 
Small hardback with yellow and orange patterned 
boards, unclipped dustjacket with just a little 
bumping to top of spine.   

$8.00 

169 Montgomery, 
L.M. Anne of Ingleside Angus and Robertson, 

Sydney 1963 Small hardback with yellow boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.   $8.00 

170 Montgomery, 
L.M. 

Chronicles of 
Avonlea 

Angus and Robertson, 
Sydney 1961 Small hardback with yellow boards, unclipped 

dustjacket with slight tears.   $8.00 

171 Montgomery, 
L.M. 

Further 
Chronicles of 
Avonlea 

Angus and Robertson, 
Sydney 1961 Small hardback with yellow boards, unclipped 

dustjacket with slight tears.   $10.00 

172 Alcott, Louisa M. An Oldfashioned 
Girl 

Blackie & Son Limited, 
London  

Small hardback with red boards, black lettering.  
Clipped dustjacket with a tear on the front.  Full 
colour frontispiece.   

$6.00 

173 Tritten, Charles Heidi Grows Up Collins, London 1960 
Hardback with green boards, darker green 
lettering, Clipped dustjacket.  Illustrated by 
Pelagie Doane.  Original story by Johanna Spyri.   

$8.00 

175 Tritten, Charles Heidi’s Children Collins, London 1960 
Hardback with cream/yellow boards, brown 
lettering, clipped dustjacket.  Illustrated by Pelagie 
Doane. 

$8.00 

176 Magness, T.A. Hill of the Jackals Blackie & Son Limited, 
London 1955 first edition 

Small hardback with red boards, clipped 
dustjacket with a little tear at top of spine. Gift 
inscription on first page.  Browned pages. 

$5.00 
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177 Coolidge, Susan What Katy Did Dean & Son Ltd, London  Small hardback with blue boards, unclipped 

dustjacket quite foxed internally.  Browned pages. $5.00 

178 Shaw, Jane Brer Rabbit and 
Brer Fox Collins, London 1969 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with yellow boards, 
unclipped dustjacket, bumped on top and base of 
spine.  Previous owner’s name on first page.  
Story from original of Joel Chandler Harris and 
illustrated by William Backhouse.  Clean and tight. 

$14.00 

179 Chauncy, Nan World’s End was 
Home OUP, London 1958 first edition 

thus 

Small hardback with brown boards, clipped 
dustjacket in protective sleeve.  Some browning to 
page edges.  Illustrated by Shirley Hughes.   

$8.00 

180 Basser, Veronica Bright-Eyes the 
Glider Possum 

Australasian Publishing 
Company, Sydney 1957 first edition 

Small, slim hardback with blue boards and silver 
lettering.  Illustrated by Richard Richardson.  Prize 
plate on first page. Clean and tight. 

$5.00 

181 Gibbs, May 

 Gumnut Babies: 
Flannel Flowers 
and Other Bush 
Babies: Boronia 
Babies 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1984 

Slim, softcover booklets, stapled.  Facsimile 
editions. The three are clean and unmarked. 
ISBN:  0 207 14479 6 (Gumnut Babies). 

$6.00 

182 Miss Read Winter in Thrush 
Green Michael Joseph, London 1961 first edition 

Small hardback with red boards.  Illustrated by 
J.S. Goodall. Brown mark on first and last page, 
otherwise clean and tight. 

$6.00 

184 Tolkien, J.R.R. The Hobbit Guild Publishing, London 1978 Small hardback with red leather covers, gilt 
decoration.  Clean and tight. $8.00 

185 Dixon, Rex Pocomoto and the 
Circus Folk 

Thomas Nelson and Sons 
Ltd, London 1957 first edition 

Small hardback with red boards, clipped 
dustjacket that is a little torn and marked. 
Illustrated by Robert Hodgson. Full colour 
frontispiece.   

$6.00 

186 Blakely, Peggy The Little 
Shepherd Boy 

A & C Black (Publishers) 
Limited, London 1977 first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Bunshu Igushi.    ISBN:  0 7136 
1764 0 

$12.00 

187 Adams, L. & G. 
Wowie The River 
Monster and other 
Australian Stories 

Collins, Sydney 1984  Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Volume III.  ISBN:  0 00 101250 9 $10.00 
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NOONAN AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 
188 Keller, Holly Goodbye, Max Julia MacRae Books, 

Londo 1987 first edition Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Clean 
and tight.  ISBN:  0 86203 307 1 $6.00 

       
       

 

 

 

 


